General Description
The AU5422G is a high-performance LVCMOS clock
buffer family of devices. It has an additive phase jitter of
50 fs RMS.
The AU5422G supports a synchronous glitch-free output
enable (OE) function to eliminate any potential
intermediate incorrect output clock cycles when enabling or
disabling outputs. It can operate from a 1.8 V to 3.3 V

AU5422G Datasheet
www.aurasemi.com Rev 1.0 15
6 Ordering Information
Table 13 Ordering Information for AU5422G
Ordering Part Number
(OPN)
Marking Package Shipping Package Temp. Range
AU5422BG-DNR[1] 22BG
8 Lead DFN
2 mm x 2 mm
Tape and Reel –40 to 105°C
AU5422BG-DMR[1] 22BG
8 Lead DFN
2 mm x 2 mm
Tape and Reel –40 to 85°C
AU5422BG-EVB — — Evaluation Board —
Notes:
1. Add an R at the end of the OPN to denote tape and reel ordering option. Add a T at the end of the OPN   to denote a tray option.
AU5422G Datasheet
www.aurasemi.com Rev 1.0 16
7 Revision History
Table 14 Revision History
Version Date Description Author